RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



02-27-2007



Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
 Markus Wiggli, Fred Schizel and Bronwen Forster
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 Tecan Trading AG, a Switzerland corporation, located at Seestrasse 103,
 8708 Männedorf, Switzerland
- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): <u>Assignment</u>

 Execution Date: <u>January 19, 2007</u>
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
 - (a) Application Serial No(s). Letters Patent No(s). 11/630.181
 - (b) this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on:
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): **\$ 40.00** is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter & Michalos

Reg. No. 28,62/36/2007 GFREY1

Attorney for Applicant(s)

00000025 11630181

40.00 OF

Dated: January 8, 2007

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT REEL: 018962 FRAME: 0607

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>			
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned			
Markus WIGGLI, Fred SCHINZEL and Bronwen FORSTER hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
TECAN TRADING AG, a Switzerland corporation, located at Seestrasse 103, 8708 Männedorf, Switzerland			
discoveries which a	re disclosed in the application t	title and interest in and to any a for United States patent entitled ISPENSER TIPS IN A SYSTEM F	
LIQUID SAMPLES		IGFLNGLK TIFS IN A STSTEM F	- WANIPULATING
which application wa	as:		•
(a) (b)	executed on the	day of day of _December o11/630,181	, 200_ , 200_, and ,
including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents granted thereon.			
It is hereby a and all said Letters F	authorized and requested that t Patent, when granted to said A	he Commissioner of Patents and Tissignee.	rademarks issue any
all divisional, continupapers, and generally	ring, substitute, renewal, and re y do everything possible for aid	y Assignee, the undersigned will ex eissue patent applications, and exe ing in securing and maintaining prop	cute all rightful other per patent protection.
Signed at Man	nuedorf , t	nis <u>19 14</u> day of <u>Jame</u>	4 ary , 200 7
Inventor(s):	M. Miggli A	Fred Schinzel	iel
	1 1 2 c 101.		

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J646-080 US</u>

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

Bronwen Forster

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

Witness(es):

PATENT REEL: 018962 FRAME: 0608